

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 18L0111
Description: BURDICK STREET
Location: VILLAGE OF OXFORD
Projects(s): 18L0111

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$171,140.00	-4.18%	0.00%
1	(_6874651) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.	\$178,623.21	0.00%	4.37%
2	(_21919) Florence Cement Co	\$203,226.00	13.77%	18.74%
3	(04603) James P Contracting, Inc.	\$204,306.00	14.37%	19.37%
4	(_36666) Hutch Paving, Inc.	\$212,567.50	19.00%	24.20%
5	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$214,482.42	20.07%	25.32%
6	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$223,945.00	25.37%	30.85%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Birmingham Sealcoat Inc.		(2) Florence Cement Co	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	221001	1	LSUM	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0003	3125001	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0004	3212001	8,370	Syd	\$2.50	\$20,925.00	\$1.99	\$16,656.30	\$1.95	\$16,321.50
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 2 inch								
0005	3212001	930	Syd	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$2.48	\$2,306.40	\$5.00	\$4,650.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 4 inch								
0006	3212025	15	Ton	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$153.00	\$2,295.00
	HMA, 13A								
0007	3212032	117	Ton	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$103.73	\$12,136.41	\$118.50	\$13,864.50
	HMA, 4C , Level								
0008	3212032	1,170	Ton	\$85.00	\$99,450.00	\$103.73	\$121,364.10	\$106.50	\$124,605.00
	HMA, 4C , Top								
0009	3215001	40	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse								
0010	3217001	1	LSUM	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00
	Pavement Markings								
0011	3305040	4	Ea	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0012	3305069	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q ,M1 Grate								
0013	3305704	9	Ea	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00
	Dr Structure, Tuck Point Chimney								
Bid Totals:					\$171,140.00		\$178,623.21		\$203,226.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) James P Contracting, Inc.		(4) Hutch Paving, Inc.		(5) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	155001	1	LSUM	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
	Maintaining Traffic								
0002	221001	1	LSUM	\$2,845.00	\$2,845.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey								
0003	3125001	1	LSUM	\$2,585.00	\$2,585.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control								
0004	3212001	8,370	Syd	\$2.90	\$24,273.00	\$2.25	\$18,832.50	\$2.55	\$21,343.50
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 2 inch								
0005	3212001	930	Syd	\$3.70	\$3,441.00	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$5.21	\$4,845.30
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 4 inch								
0006	3212025	15	Ton	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
	HMA, 13A								
0007	3212032	117	Ton	\$122.00	\$14,274.00	\$110.00	\$12,870.00	\$115.36	\$13,497.12
	HMA, 4C , Level								
0008	3212032	1,170	Ton	\$95.90	\$112,203.00	\$105.00	\$122,850.00	\$107.05	\$125,248.50
	HMA, 4C , Top								
0009	3215001	40	Ton	\$116.00	\$4,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse								
0010	3217001	1	LSUM	\$10,960.00	\$10,960.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00
	Pavement Markings								
0011	3305040	4	Ea	\$1,820.00	\$7,280.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,552.00	\$6,208.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0012	3305069	1	Ea	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q ,M1 Grate								
0013	3305704	9	Ea	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
	Dr Structure, Tuck Point Chimney								
Bid Totals:				\$204,306.00		\$212,567.50		\$214,482.42	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	155001	1	LSUM		\$12,385.00	\$12,385.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Maintaining Traffic										
0002	221001	1	LSUM		\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Audio-Video Construction Area Survey										
0003	3125001	1	LSUM		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control										
0004	3212001	8,370	Syd		\$5.95	\$49,801.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 2 inch										
0005	3212001	930	Syd		\$5.95	\$5,533.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Cold Milling HMA Surface , 4 inch										
0006	3212025	15	Ton		\$165.00	\$2,475.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 13A										
0007	3212032	117	Ton		\$125.00	\$14,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 4C , Level										
0008	3212032	1,170	Ton		\$100.00	\$117,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, 4C , Top										
0009	3215001	40	Ton		\$35.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Aggregate Surface Cse										
0010	3217001	1	LSUM		\$10,340.00	\$10,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavement Markings										
0011	3305040	4	Ea		\$900.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1										
0012	3305069	1	Ea		\$650.00	\$650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Type Q ,M1 Grate										
0013	3305704	9	Ea		\$250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure, Tuck Point Chimney										
Bid Totals:						\$223,945.00					